
Question on Notice
No. 866

Asked on Thursday 26 May 2005


MR Hopper asked the Minister for Police and Corrective Services (MS SPENCE) -

QUESTION:

For each of the last two financial years and for the year to date (reported separately) will she provide details on:

(1) the number of police houses, by district (reported separately)?

(2) the number of new police houses built, by district (reported separately)?

(3) the number of police houses to have maintenance carried out, by district (reported

separately)?

ANSWER:

(1) The number of police houses, by district (reported separately) is provided as

Attachment A to this response.

(2) The number of new police houses built and purchased, by district (reported

separately) is provided as Attachment B to this response.

(3) The number of police houses to have maintenance carried out, by district (reported

separately) is provided as Attachment C to this response.


Attachment A
Queensland Police Service Residential Accommodation

Financial years 2002/03, 2003/04 and 2004/05 Sorted by District
2004/2005 Financial Year
Region District Total
Central Gladstone 39
Central Longreach 32
Central  Mackay 45
Central Rockhampton 50
Far Northern Cairns 78
Far Northern Innisfail 21
Far Northern Mareeba 36
HRD Academies 243 Rooms
Metro North Brisbane Central 3
Metro North Brisbane West 3
Metro North Nth Brisbane 3
Metro North Pine Rivers 2
Metro South Wynnum 3
North Coast Bundaberg 21
North Coast Gympie 38
North Coast Maryborough 21
North Coast Redcliffe 13
North Coast Sunshine Coast 20
Northern Isa 60
Northern Townsville 80
South Eastern Gold Coast 12
South Eastern Logan 12
Southern Charleville 36
Southern Dalby 23
Southern Ipswich 29
Southern Roma 48
Southern Toowoomba 28
Southern Warwick 31

Total (includes 243 rooms) 1030

2003/2004 Financial Year
Region District Total
Central Gladstone 39
Central Longreach 32
Central  Mackay 45
Central Rockhampton 50
Far Northern Cairns 75
Far Northern Innisfail 21
Far Northern Mareeba 36
HRD Academies 243 Rooms
Metro North Brisbane Central 3
Metro North Brisbane West 3
Metro North Nth Brisbane 3
Metro North Pine Rivers 2
Metro South Wynnum 3
North Coast Bundaberg 21
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Attachment A
Queensland Police Service Residential Accommodation

Financial years 2002/03, 2003/04 and 2004/05 Sorted by District
North Coast Gympie 38
North Coast Maryborough 21
North Coast Redcliffe 13
North Coast Sunshine Coast 20
Northern Isa 58
Northern Townsville 80
South Eastern Gold Coast 12
South Eastern Logan 11
Southern Charleville 36
Southern Dalby 23
Southern Ipswich 29
Southern Roma 48
Southern Toowoomba 28
Southern Warwick 31

Total (includes 243 rooms) 1024

2002/2003 Financial Year
Region District Total
Central Gladstone 38
Central Longreach 32
Central  Mackay 45
Central Rockhampton 50
Far Northern Cairns 75
Far Northern Innisfail 21
Far Northern Mareeba 36
HRD Academies 243 Rooms
Metro North Brisbane Central 3
Metro North Brisbane West 3
Metro North Nth Brisbane 3
Metro North Pine Rivers 2
Metro South Wynnum 3
North Coast Bundaberg 21
North Coast Gympie 38
North Coast Maryborough 21
North Coast Redcliffe 13
North Coast Sunshine Coast 20
Northern Isa 58
Northern Townsville 77
South Eastern Gold Coast 12
South Eastern Logan 10
Southern Charleville 36
Southern Dalby 23
Southern Ipswich 29
Southern Roma 48
Southern Toowoomba 28
Southern Warwick 31

Total (includes 243 rooms) 1019
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Attachment B
Queensland Police Service

Residential Accommodation Built and Purchased Sorted by District


Region District Town Year Residence


Central Gladstone Agnes Water 2002/03 Construct 1 Dup
Far
Northern

Mareeba Mareeba 2002/03 Purchase 1 Res

North Coast
Maryborough Fraser Island

2002/03 Construct 1 Res,
1 Dup

Southern Charleville Cunnamulla 2002/03 Purchase 1 Res


Northern Townsville Palm Is 2003/04 Construct 1 Res,
1 Dup

Northern Townsville Ravenswood 2003/04 Construct 1 Res
South
Eastern

Logan Mt Tamborine 2003/04 Construct 1 Res


Far
Northern

Cairns Kowanyama 2004/05 Construct 1 Dup

Far
Northern

Cairns Weipa 2004/05 Construct 1 Dup

Far
Northern

Cairns Yarrabah 2004/05 Construct 1 Dup

Northern Isa Mornington Is 2004/05 Construct 1 Res,
1 Dup

South
Eastern

Logan Underwood 2004/05 Purchase1 Res


Legend

Res Residence
Dup Duplex
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Attachment C


Queensland Police Service
Residential Maintenance Financial Years 2002-03, 2003-04 and 2004-05

Sorted by District


District Number of Res
Maintained 02/03

Number of Res
Maintained 03/04

Number of Res
Maintained 04/05

Gladstone 31 30 32
Longreach 28 27 28
Mackay 41 33 38
Rockhampton 44 42 50
Cairns 42 38 47
Innisfail 19 20 17
Mareeba 23 19 26
Academies 2 2 3
Brisbane Central 0 0 1
Brisbane West 1 1 1
Nth Brisbane 0 0 1
Pine Rivers 3 2 2
Wynnum 3 3 3
Bundaberg 20 19 19
Gympie 32 29 32
Maryborough 17 19 12
Redcliffe 10 12 10
Sunshine Coast 15 13 16
Isa 44 46 51
Townsville 66 65 55
Gold Coast 12 3 10
Logan 8 7 8
Charleville 32 32 32
Dalby 13 17 20
Ipswich 19 15 18
Roma 40 40 42
Toowoomba 17 21 19
Warwick 25 22 25

Totals 607 577 620
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